
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE AND NATIONAL SECURITY STUDIES 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH 

 

Provisional Merit List 

           One Year P.G. Diploma in Homeland Security                                

                    (Defence and Strategic Studies) 

      2022-23 

 

Link of the fee portal https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/ 

 

Fee Code T0200 

Fee to be submitted by the candidate 18598/- 

Fee to be submitted by the candidates 

who have passed their lower 

examination from other than Panjab 

University 

18598/- +1000/- as a Migration fee 

Selected candidates are advised to submit their admission fee latest by 23-9-2022 and submit the 

scanned copy of fee receipt to this email id danss_pu@pu.ac.in and hard copy of fee receipt in 

office of Deptt of Defence Studies ( Sr. No./ Candidate Name/ whatsapp mobile Number, must be 

mentioned on the fee receipt). The classes of One Year P.G. Diploma in Diploma in Homeland 

Security Ist semester for the session 2022-23 will commence from 30-9-2022 in the Department of 

Defence and National Security Studies. 

 

 

 

 

Waiting list would be operational on 24-9-2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GENERAL CATEGORY  
   S.NO Application 

no 
Category  Name  F.Name over all 

marks Out of 
2400 

1 2215020550 GEN Amanjot Singh Jasbir singh 1958.4 

2 2215025025 GEN Nabi Singh Sekhon 
Kanwal Nain Singh 
Sekhon 1920 

3 2215025210 GEN HIMMAT SINGH CHAHAL 
INDERPREET SINGH 
CHAHAL 1906.909 

4 2215013074 DEF-7 Upmanyu Singh Rathore NS Rathore 1884 

5 2215013425 GEN Amanjot Kaur Rashpal Singh 1880.55 

      

      SERVING DEFENCE PERSONNEL 
   S.NO Application 

no 
Category  Name  F.Name over all 

marks Out of 
2400 

1 2215000033 DEF7 Saminder Mor Gopal Mor 1824 

2 2215002790 DEF7 Tanvir Buttar Sant Parkash Singh 1702 

3 2215000245 DEF7 Manjot Singh Ludhar Tara Singh Ludhar 1671 

4 2215004808 DEF7 Naveen Masih Masih Dass 1656 

5 2215000264 DEF7 Vishal Sharma Late Dr T Sharma 1626 

6 
2215018381 

DEF7, 
SDEF Sanjay Dangwal GP Sharma 1607.55 

7 2215000017 DEF7 Abhishek Sharma SP Sharma 1576.05 

8 
2215001272 

DEF7, 
SDEF Rajesh Bhanot M L Bhanot 1513.05 

9 2215005211 DEF7 Vijay Pal Singh Onkar Singh Mahal 1462.667 

10 2215000223 SDEF M NAVEEN REDDY M VITTAL REDDY 1448.367 

11 2215001321 DEF7 Rohit Arora KG Arora 1438 

12 2215001800 DEF7 Jagmohan Singh Bhabra Khazan Singh 1432 

13 2215002227 DEF7 Kanwar Vikram Singh Kanwar Prabhat Singh 1395.9 

14 
2215002185 

DEF7, 
SDEF Sankalp Jain Ramesh Chand Jain 1385.143 

15 2215000201 DEF7 AJAI UNIYAL S B UNIYAL 1368 

      SCHEDULED CASTE 
    1 2215019642 SC Prabhjot Singh Jagjit Singh 1692.6 

2 2215006752 SC Navjot Singh Kataria sukhwinder singh 1559.25 

      SCHEDULED TRIBE 
    1 2215025529 ST Ankeshwar Singh Vinod Kumar 1800 

      BACKWARD  CATEGORY 
   1 2215007373 BC Amit Kamboj Hans Raj Kamboj 1612.8 



      DEFENCE CATEGORY  
   1 2215015157 DEF6 YASHPAL OM PARKASH 1530 

      

      BORDER AREA STUDENTS 

   1 2215012518 BAS Anmolpreet Singh Gurninder Singh 1747.355 

      

      RURAL AREA STUDENTS 

   1 2215004463 RAS Navjot Kaur Jagwinder Singh 1800.96 

2 2215010923 RAS Lovepreet Singh Jagsir Singh Harika 1443.159 

 
SERVING DEFENCE PERSONNEL WAITING LIST 

  1 2215000268 DEF7 Jagdeep Bhogal Sohan Singh Bhogal 1363.01 

2 2215000198 DEF7 Anil Kumar Jai Chand Chaudhary 1360.8 

3 2215000217 DEF7 Kanwaljit Bajwa BS Bajwa 1359.6 

4 2215000304 DEF7 Randeep Singh Gill Hoshiyar Singh Gill 1341.333 

5 2215000124 DEF7 Santosh Kumar Late Barho Prasad 1326 

6 2215009422 DEF7 Rohit Kaushik YOGESHWAR KAUSHIK 1314 

7 2215007197 DEF7 Kishan Datt SD Sharma 1281 

8 2215000115 DEF7 Jaspreet Singh Brar Ranwant Singh Brar 1277 

9 2215000518 DEF7 RITURAJ GILL CS GILL 1263.15 

10 2215000228 DEF7 Sudheer Sharma R P Sharma 1252.8 

11 2215000167 DEF7 SANDEEP CHANDEL K C RAJPUT 1246.345 

12 2215000111 DEF7 Vikrant Singh Avtar Singh Dogra 1209.231 

13 2215012291 DEF7 Balinder Singh Balraj Singh Bajwa 1207.2 

14 2215001657 DEF7 
Balendu Bhushan Singh 
Pundir 

Ram Chandra Singh 
Pundir 1204.96 

15 2215002238 DEF7 HARMEEK SINGH WALIA HARINDER SINGH 1168 

16 2215000222 DEF7 Yashwant Singh Ranawat HS Ranawat 1162.667 

17 2215001132 DEF7 Akash Singha Rajinder Singha 1137.6 

18 2215010230 
DEF7, 
SDEF G ARUN KUMAR CAS Gopal 1036.8 

19 2215000110 DEF7 Gurpratap Singh Mohan Singh 1017.6 

      

      

      SCHEDULED CASTE WAITING LIST 
   1 2215010754 SC Parkash Singh Tahla singh 1382.85 

      GENERAL WAITING LIST 
   1 2215000033 DEF Saminder Mor Gopal Mor 1824 

2 2215004463 RAS Navjot Kaur Jagwinder Singh 1800.96 

3 2215025529 ST Ankeshwar Singh Vinod Kumar 1800 

4 2215010347 GEN Yadu Krishna Santosh Kumar Yadav 1800 



5 2215003128 GEN Nitika Rohtas 1752 

6 2215012518 BAS Anmolpreet Singh Gurninder Singh 1747.355 

7 2215019110 GEN Jashanjot Kaur Upkar Singh 1745.04 

8 2215023895 GEN Sumit Singh Amrik singh 1744.8 

9 2215020994 GEN Vatanveer Singh Gill Gursahib Singh Gill 1712.55 

10 2215002790 DEF Tanvir Buttar Sant Parkash Singh 1702 

11 2215019642 SC Prabhjot Singh Jagjit Singh 1692.6 

12 2215013832 GEN VARINDER SINGH HARJIT SINGH 1689.45 

13 2215000245 DEF Manjot Singh Ludhar Tara Singh Ludhar 1671 

14 2215004808 DEF Naveen Masih Masih Dass 1656 

15 2215002704 GEN Anish Kumar Ashok Kumar 1628.64 

16 2215000264 DEF Vishal Sharma Late Dr T Sharma 1626 

17 2215007373 BC Amit Kamboj Hans Raj Kamboj 1612.8 

18 2215018381 SDEF,DEF Sanjay Dangwal GP Sharma 1607.55 

19 2215015126 GEN PARMINDER SINGH NIJJAR KULWANT SINGH 1595 

20 2215007669 GEN NAVDEEP SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 1577.4 

21 2215000017 DEF Abhishek Sharma SP Sharma 1576.05 

22 2215008454 GEN Puneet Kalra Dharmender Kalra 1571.22 

23 2215022992 GEN AKASH SODHI HARNAM SINGH 1565.526 

24 2215006752 SC Navjot Singh Kataria sukhwinder singh 1559.25 

25 2215015157 DEF YASHPAL OM PARKASH 1530 

26 2215001272 SDEF,DEF Rajesh Bhanot M L Bhanot 1513.05 

27 2215009279 GEN Amrinder Singh Surinder Singh 1468.95 

28 2215005211 DEF Vijay Pal Singh Onkar Singh Mahal 1462.667 

29 2215000223 SDEF M NAVEEN REDDY M VITTAL REDDY 1448.367 

30 2215010923 RAS Lovepreet Singh Jagsir Singh Harika 1443.159 

31 2215001321 DEF Rohit Arora KG Arora 1438 

32 2215001800 DEF Jagmohan Singh Bhabra Khazan Singh 1432 

33 2215009418 GEN SHUBHANGANI JOSHI SANJEEV JOSHI 1405.95 

34 2215002227 DEF Kanwar Vikram Singh Kanwar Prabhat Singh 1395.9 

35 2215002185 SDEF,DEF Sankalp Jain Ramesh Chand Jain 1385.143 

36 2215010754 SC Parkash Singh Tahla singh 1382.85 

37 2215003071 GEN NISHU RANI SUBHASH CHANDER 1378 

38 2215025863 GEN Vishal Gupta Jagan Nath Gupta 1370.16 

39 2215000201 DEF AJAI UNIYAL S B UNIYAL 1368 

40 2215000268 DEF Jagdeep Bhogal Sohan Singh Bhogal 1363.01 

41 2215000198 DEF Anil Kumar Jai Chand Chaudhary 1360.8 

42 2215000217 DEF Kanwaljit Bajwa BS Bajwa 1359.6 

43 2215000304 DEF Randeep Singh Gill Hoshiyar Singh Gill 1341.333 

44 2215000124 DEF Santosh Kumar Late Barho Prasad 1326 

45 2215009422 DEF Rohit Kaushik YOGESHWAR KAUSHIK 1314 

46 2215007197 DEF Kishan Datt SD Sharma 1281 

47 2215000115 DEF Jaspreet Singh Brar Ranwant Singh Brar 1277 

48 2215000518 DEF RITURAJ GILL CS GILL 1263.15 

49 2215013909 GEN JASPREET SINGH HARMEEK SINGH 1260 



50 2215000228 DEF Sudheer Sharma R P Sharma 1252.8 

51 2215000167 DEF SANDEEP CHANDEL K C RAJPUT 1246.345 

52 2215000111 DEF Vikrant Singh Avtar Singh Dogra 1209.231 

53 2215012291 DEF Balinder Singh Balraj Singh Bajwa 1207.2 

54 2215001657 DEF 
Balendu Bhushan Singh 
Pundir 

Ram Chandra Singh 
Pundir 1204.96 

 


